MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




4=

Qe

(=2 0S4 I TR WV ]

O~

10
11

12
14
15

16
17

25
26
27

L.D. 355

(Filing Ne. S-510 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
113TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A “ to
H.P., 272, L.D. 355, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase the
State's Share of Education Costs."

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section
12 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 12. Appropriation. The following funds
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out
the purposes of this Act.

1987-88 1988-89

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL
SERVICES, DEPARIMENT OF

General Purpose Aid for
Local Scnools

A1l Other ($980) (614 160)
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL

AND CULTURAL SERVICES
TOTAL (5980) (314.160)

LEGISLATURE
Special Commission to Study

School Funding and State

Tax Law
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SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P.

272,
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L.D. 355
Personal Services $330 s 2,310
All Other 650 11,850

Provides funds for the
per diem, travel and
related expenses of
the special commission.

LEGISLATURE
TOTAL $980 $14,160
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS S 0 s K

STATEMENT OF FACT
This amendment deappropriates funds from school

subsidies to offset the cost of the legislative study
of school funding and state tax law.

5737042088

(Sen. PEARSON)
SPONSORED BY:

COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(04/20/88) (Filing No. S- 510)
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