MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1		L.D.	355
2		(Filing No. S	-510)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MA SENATE 113TH LEGISLA SECOND REGULAR	ATURE	
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S H.P. 272, L.D. 355, Bill, "A State's Share of Education Costs	AN ACT to I	
10 11	Amend the amendment by str 12 and inserting in its place to		of section
12 13 14	'Sec. 12. Appropriation. are appropriated from the Genthe purposes of this Act.		
15		1987-88	1988-89
16 17	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
18 19	General Purpose Aid for Local Schools		
20	All Other	(\$980)	(\$14.160)
21 22 23	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES TOTAL	(\$980)	(\$14,160)
24	LEGISLATURE		
25 26 27	Special Commission to Study School Funding and State Tax Law		



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 272, L.D. 355

1 2	Personal Services All Other	\$330 6 50	\$ 2,310 11,850
3 4 5 6	Provides funds for the per diem, travel and related expenses of the special commission.		
7 8	LEGISLATURE TOTAL	\$980	\$14,160
9 10	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 0	\$ 0'
11	STATEMENT OF FAC	יחי	
* *	SIRILITENI OI IRC	. 1	
12 13 14	This amendment deappropriates subsidies to offset the cost of of school funding and state tax law	funds the legis	from school slative study
12	This amendment deappropriates subsidies to offset the cost of	funds the legis	from school lative study 5737042088
12 13 14	This amendment deappropriates subsidies to offset the cost of	funds the legis	slative study

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (04/20/88) (Filing No. S- 510)

Page 2-LR5737